

Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

News Paper advertisements – Unaudited Financial Results – Three & Nine month period ended December 31, 2017

Newspaper: Business Standard

Date: February 8, 2018; Page no.: 13

ORACLE®			
ORACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES SOFTWARE LIMITED			
Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063 Tel: + 91 22 6718 3000 Fax: + 91 22 6718 3001 CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666 Website: www.oracle.com/financialservices E-mail: investors-vp-ofss_in_grp@oracle.com			
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE AND NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017			
(₹ in millions, except per share data)			
Particulars	Three month period ended December 31, 2017	Nine month period ended December 31, 2017	Three month period ended December 31, 2016
Total Income from Operations	10,591.21	34,524.05	11,323.06
Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	4,222.29	14,540.38	5,471.00
Net Profit for the period before tax but after exceptional items	4,222.29	14,540.38	4,842.75
Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	2,896.93	10,012.52	3,193.10
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	2,759.82	10,233.39	2,877.85
Equity Share Capital	426.24	426.24	424.43
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	32,195.00	32,195.00	46,312.29
Earnings per share (face value ₹5 each, fully paid)			
(a) Basic (in ₹)	34.01	117.59	37.63
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	33.83	116.99	37.52

Notes to financial results:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the three and nine month period ended December 31, 2017 have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 6, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the consolidated financial results for the three and nine month period ended December 31, 2017. There are no qualifications in the Limited Review Report issued by the Auditors.
- Unaudited standalone results for the three and nine month period ended December 31, 2017**
(₹ in millions)

Particulars	Three month period ended December 31, 2017	Nine month period ended December 31, 2017	Three month period ended December 31, 2016
Total Income from Operations	9,058.11	29,323.83	9,534.59
Net profit before tax for the period	3,422.30	11,755.83	3,506.99
Net profit after tax for the period	2,259.69	8,285.44	2,355.36

- The information provided above is the extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results of the Company for three and nine month period ended December 31, 2017, filed with the stock exchanges under the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for three and nine month period ended on December 31, 2017 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.oracle.com/financialservices.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Chaitanya Kamat
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Mumbai, India
February 6, 2018

 ओरॅकल फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेस सॉफ्टवेअर लिमिटेड <small>नॉनप्रीजुड कायदाः असेल पाठी, एचिन टूरुली नान्दरुवळ, मेलार (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०० ०६३ फोन: +९१ २२ ६७९८३००० फॅक्स: +९१ २२ ६७९८३००९ ईमेल: investors-vp-ofss_in_grp@oracle.com वेबसाईट: www.oracle.com/financialservices & -मेल: investors-vp-ofss_in_grp@oracle.com</small> ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊमाहीसाठी एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण अर्क (रु. दशलक्षांमध्ये, प्रती भाग तपशील वगळून)			
तपशील	डिसेंबर ३१, २०१७ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने	डिसेंबर ३१, २०१७ रोजी संपलेले नऊ महिने	डिसेंबर ३१, २०१६ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने
कारभाराद्वारे एकूण उत्पन्न	१०,५९९.२९	३४,५२४.०५	१९,३२३.०६
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा, कर आणि अपवादात्मक बाबींनंतर	४,२२२.२९	१४,५४०.३८	५,४७९.००
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा, करपूर्व परंतु अपवादात्मक बाबींनंतर	४,२२२.२९	१४,५४०.३८	४,८४२.७५
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा, कर आणि अपवादात्मक बाबींनंतर	२,८९६.९३	१०,०१२.५२	३,९९३.९०
एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न करपश्चात	२,७५९.८२	१०,२३३.३९	२,८७७.८५
समभाग भांडवल	४२६.२४	४२६.२४	४२४.४३
पुनर्मुंब्यांकित राखीव निधी वगळून	३२,९९५.००	३२,९९५.००	४६,३९२.२९
प्रती भाग उत्पन्न (दरमिती मूल्य रु. ५ प्रती, संपूर्ण भागा केलेले)			
अ) आधारभूत (रु. मध्ये)	३४.०९	११७.५९	३७.६३
ब) सौमिकृत (रु. मध्ये)	३३.८३	११६.९९	३७.५२

वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या टिपा:

१ वरील ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊमाही अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांना कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाच्या दिनांक ६ फेब्रुवारी, २०१८ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीमध्ये मान्यता दिली आहे. कंपनीच्या कायदेशीर लेखापरीक्षकांनी ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तीन आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांना मर्यादित आढावा घेतलेला आहे. लेखापरीक्षकांद्वारे निर्गमित करण्यात आलेल्या मर्यादित आढावा अहवालांमध्ये कोणत्याही अहता नाहीत.

२ ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊमाहीकरीता अलेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र निष्कर्ष (रु. दशलक्षांमध्ये)

तपशील	डिसेंबर ३१, २०१७ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने	डिसेंबर ३१, २०१७ रोजी संपलेले नऊ महिने	डिसेंबर ३१, २०१६ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने
कारभाराद्वारे एकूण उत्पन्न	९,०५८.९९	२९,३२३.८३	९,५३४.५९
कालावधीकरिता कर पूर्व निव्वळ नफा	३,४२२.३०	१९,७५५.८३	३,५०६.९९
कालावधीकरिता कर पश्चात निव्वळ नफा	२,२५९.६९	८,२८५.४४	२,३५५.३६

३ उमोक्त बाबी सेवा (लिस्टिंग ऑक्लिंगेशन अॅण्ड डिस्कलोजर रिक्विरमेंट) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ चा विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज कडे सादर केलेल्या माहितीनुसार कंपनीचे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष तिमाही आणि नऊमाही अहवालांचे सविस्तर प्रारूपाने सादर आहेत. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१७ रोजी तीन आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी संपूर्ण वित्तीय निष्कर्ष स्टॉक एक्सचेंजचे संकेतस्थळ (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीच्या संकेतस्थळ www.oracle.com/financialservices वर उपलब्ध आहेत.

संचालक मंडळाच्या कारिता आणि वतीने
 ओरॅकल फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेस सॉफ्टवेअर लिमिटेड
 चैतन्य कामत
 व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक आणि मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी

मुंबई, भारत
 ६ फेब्रुवारी, २०१८